	<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Hatents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lee G. Robin Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Computer NERDZ!, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 14383 Blanco Road City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 76216	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 31, 2003	Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2046985; 2347250; 2389673	
Additional number(s) att		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Pamela B. Huff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Cox & Smith Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 112 East Pecan Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 03-3483	
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Pamela B. Huff Name of Person Signing Solver Section Signing	Signature $\frac{2/5/C3}{Date}$	
Mall documents to be recorded with	ver sheet, attachments, and document: n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0130**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lee G. Robin ("Assignor"), an individual residing in San Antonio, Texas, has adopted and used and is using the marks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with the goods and services listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current, sole and record owner of the following:

- (i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,046,985 issued on March 25, 1997; and
- (ii) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,347,250 issued on May 2, 2000; and
- (iii) U.S. Servicemark Registration No. 2,389,673 issued on September 26, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Computer NERDZ!, Inc., a Nevada corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by Assignor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, licensed, or conveyed any conflicting interest in said Marks or the other rights referenced herein, that all necessary legal action has been taken to authorize sale and assignment of the Marks and other rights as set forth herein, and that upon Assignor's execution of this Assignment, Assignee will acquire good, merchantable, and valid title to all rights in and to the Marks, including any and all registrations therefore, conveyed hereby. Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents needed to give full force and effect to the provisions Effective as of the 31 day of October, 2002.

JANAMY 2003 IN hereof.

432654.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0131

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

§ §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Lee G. Robin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of October, 2002.

Printed Name: Carol L. Hart

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: May 10 - 2003

EXHIBIT A

US Registrations			
Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date	Goods/Services
COMPUTER NERDZ!	2,046,985	March 25, 1997	Computer hardware, training in the use of computers, and computer consultation
NERDZ!	2,347,250	May 2, 2000	Computer hardware, training in the use of computers, and computer consultation
COMPUTER NERDZ! & design	2,389,673	September 26, 2000	Training in the use of computers and computer consultation

3

432654.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0133